Automotive Line – ENA40W Series
4 0 W  4 : 1  S I N G L E  &  D U A L  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R
20110823
A U T O M O T I V E  L I N E
w w w . p o w e r b o x . i n f o
Features
•	 Output current up to 10A
•	 Screw terminals for input and output connections

4 0 W  4 : 1  S I N G L E  &  D U A L  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R
Notes:
1.		 BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case I: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC. MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment).
2.	 Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load.
3.	 Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.
4.	 Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
5.	 Test by minimum Vin and constant resistive load.
6.	 The ON/OFF control pin voltage is referenced to –Vin To.order negative logic ON/OFF control add the suffix-N (Ex:ENA40-48S05W-N)
7.	 The output requires minimum loading on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation in no-load condition will not damage these devices, however they may not meet all listed
specification.
8.	 Single output installs a potentiometer to adjust the output voltage.
9.	 Load regulation for dual output: Min load to 100% load balanced on all outputs
10.	 Screw terminals – wire range from 14 AWG to 18 AWG
MODEL	 INPUT	 OUTPUT	 OUPUT CURRENT	 OUTPUT4	 INPUT CURRENT	 EFFICIENCY4	 CAPACITOR5
NUMBER	 RANGE	 VOLTAGE	 MIN LOAD	 FULL LOAD	 RIPPLE&NOISE	 NO LOAD3	 FULL LOAD2		  LOAD MAX
ENA40-24S3P3W	 9.5 – 36 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 0mA	 10000mA	 50mVp-p	 81mA	 1719mA	 84	 25750μF
ENA40-24S05W	 9.5 – 36 VDC	 5 VDC	 0mA	 8000mA	 50mVp-p	 101mA	 2058mA	 85	 13600μF
ENA40-24S12W	 9.5 – 36 VDC	 12 VDC	 50mA	 3333mA	 75mVp-p	 53mA	 2058mA	 85	 2360μF
ENA40-24S15W	 9.5 – 36 VDC	 15 VDC	 50mA	 2666mA	 75mVp-p	 54mA	 2058mA	 85	 1510μF
ENA40-24D12W	 9.5 – 36 VDC	 ± 12 VDC	 ±65 mA	 ± 1667mA	 120mVp-p	 63mA	 2084mA	 84	 ± 1200μF
ENA40-24D15W	 9.5 – 36 VDC	 ± 15 VDC	 ±50 mA	 ± 1333mA	 150mVp-p	 74mA	 2084mA	 84	 ± 750μF
ENA40-48S3P3W	 18 – 75 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 0mA	 10000mA	 50mVp-p	 61mA	 848mA	 85	 25750μF
ENA40-48S05W	 18 – 75 VDC	 5 VDC	 0mA	 8000mA	 50mVp-p	 66mA	 1004mA	 87	 13600μF
ENA40-48S12W	 18 – 75 VDC	 12 VDC	 50mA	 3333mA	 75mVp-p	 32mA	 1016mA	 86	 2360μF
ENA40-48S15W	 18 – 75 VDC	 15 VDC	 50mA	 2666mA	 75mVp-p	 32mA	 1016mA	 86	 1510μF
ENA40-48D12W	 18 – 75 VDC	 ± 12 VDC	 ±65 mA	 ± 1667mA	 120mVp-p	 32mA	 1029mA	 85	 ± 1200μF
ENA40-48D15W	 18 – 75 VDC	 ± 15 VDC	 ±60 mA	 ± 1333mA	 150mVp-p	 32mA	 1029mA	 85	 ± 750μF
Derating Curve
ENA40W-48S 05W  D era ting  C urve
A M B IE NT TE M P E RA TURE ( )
55